


Central Selection Board of Constable, Tender No. 06 /2019-20 

     www.csbc.bih.nic.in  Page 1 

 

 

 
TENDER NO. 06/2019-20 

 

Central Selection Board of Constable 
Sardar Patel Bhawan, 6 th Floor, Block-A/626, Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, Patna-80 0023. 

Telephone No.– 0612-2294102,  
Website: www.csbc.bih.nic.in 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tender Document 
 

For 
 

Quotation of Tent and Decoration  
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Central Selection Board of Constable, Tender No. 06 /2019-20 

     www.csbc.bih.nic.in  Page 2 

 

 

 
SCHEDULE 

 
 

Tender Reference  No. CSBC/BIH- 06/2019-20, Dated-  
24-09-2019 
 

Security Money  Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand 
Only) 
 

Period of Tender Document   Download  26-09-2019 to   14-10-2019    12:00 hrs               
(On working days only) 

Last Date and Time for receipt of 
Tender offers 
 

13:00 Hr. on Dt. 14/10/2019 
Venue - Office of the CSBC at Sardar 
Patel Bhawan, 6th Floor, Block-A/626, 
Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, Patna-800023 

Time and Date of Opening of  
Technical Offers  

15:00 Hr. on Dt. 14/10/2019  
Venue - Office of the CSBC at Sardar 
Patel Bhawan, 6th Floor, Block-A/626, 
Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, Patna-800023 

Place of Opening Tender Offers 
 

Central Selection Board of Constable,  
Venue - Office of the CSBC at Sardar 
Patel Bhawan, 6th Floor, Block-A/626, 
Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, Patna-800023 

Address for Communication 
 

Officer -on-Special Duty , 
Central Selection Board of Constable, 
Patel Bhawan, 6th Floor, Block-A/626, 
Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, Patna-800023 

Contact Telephone & Fax Numbers Telephone No. – 0612-2294102, 
                            

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Central Selection Board of Constable, Tender No. 06 /2019-20 

     www.csbc.bih.nic.in  Page 3 

 

 

 

FORMAT FOR SUBMITION OF QUOTATION IN THE BOARD’S OF FICE 
Annexure –1 

(Technical Bid) 
(To be sealed in a separate envelope) 

 
Tender Reference No. and Date: CSBC/BIH-06/2019-20, Dated-………………. 

(To be filled in by the Bidders) 
 
1. Name of the Company/Organization/Supplier: …………………………………. 
 
2. Address: …………………………………... 
 
3. Telephone Nos. :    1. Office:    2. Residence: 
 
4. Names, Address, Telephone Nos., Mobile No. 

Email of responsible / authorize persons who 
Can be contacted in case of need 

 
 
5. Whether the Company/Organization/ Supplier  

Proprietorship/ Partnership/Pvt. Ltd./Other : ………………………………….. 
 
6.  Name of the Authorized Signatory: …………………………………. 
 
7.  GST No. (Up to date GST Return):……..……………………………. 
 
8.  I.T.R. AND PAN (Enclose a Fhoto copy) :………………………………… 
 
9.  Experience certificete (minimum 3 work/work order) 
10- Details of Security Money: (a) Amount:  Rs.5,000/- 
(b) DD No.    Dated 
(c) Bank on which drawn: 
 

 
Declaration 

I ………………………………………………….. sole proprietor/Director/partner/authorized signatory / 
Supplier having registered office at ……………………………………………..…………………… do hereby 
solemnly affirm and declare that I/we undertake to abide by all the rules and regulations of the 
State/Central Govt./Local Govt. with regard to quotation for Supply of Tent, Electrical Equipment and 
Decoration items on hire basis and shall be liable to any penalties that may accrue due to non-adherence 
of Terms & Conditions of the Tender. 
 
 
 

Signature …………………………... 

Dated: …………………        Seal of the Firm ………………. 

Enclosures:  (1) Tender document duly signed and stamped on each page 
(2) Demand draft for Security Money 
(3) GST No. & up to date GST Return..  
(4) Three years of Income Tax Return 
(5) The authority of the person signing the quotation 
(6) Experience Certificate of three work/work order 
(7) Affidavit of non blacklisted firm.  

 
 
 
 



Central Selection Board of Constable, Tender No. 06 /2019-20 

     www.csbc.bih.nic.in  Page 4 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Annexure –2 

 

QUOTATION 

(Financial Bid) 

(To be sealed in a separate envelope) 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Items 

Rate (per 

square feet/ 

per day) 

Rate(Running per 

feet/ per day) 

Rate(Per 

piece /per 

day) 

  
(A) 

      

1 Waterproof tent       

2 Ceiling       

3 Side wall       

4 Border       

5 Carpet       

6 Samiyana       

7 Platform       

          

  (B)       

8 

Barricading  
miscellaneous   
(5' Height & 3 Bars)            

  
(C) 

      

9 Fibre chair with arm       

10 Dunlop chair       

11 Wooden sofa       

12 Centre table       

13 Wash basin       

14 Dustbin       

15 Central table       

16 Tosak       

17 Bathroom towel       



Central Selection Board of Constable, Tender No. 06 /2019-20 

     www.csbc.bih.nic.in  Page 5 

 

 

18 Pillow       

19 Bedsheet       

20 Led bulb       

21 Metal light       

22 Sodium light       

23 Halogen light       

24 Torch light       

25 Ceiling fan       

26 Stand fan       

27 Cooler       

28 Power board       

29 Mic set       

30 Main line board       

31 Generator 20kb       

Dated:……………………. 

Signature………………………………………. 

Seal of the Firm 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




